

**Amendment No. 2 dated 23rd November, 2023**

to

**Request for Selection (RfS) of Solar Power Developers for setting up of 1250 MW ISTS-Connected Solar PV Power Projects in India under Tariff-based Competitive Bidding**

<b>S. No</b>	<b>Existing Provision</b>	<b>Amended Provision</b>
<b>1.</b>	<b>RfS Bid Information Sheet</b> Offline & Online Bid-submission Deadline: 27.10.2023 at 15:00 hrs (IST). TECHNOCOMMERCIAL BID OPENING: 27.10.23 at 15:30 hrs (IST)	<b>RfS Bid Information Sheet</b> Offline & Online Bid-submission Deadline: <b>09.11.2023 at 15:00 hrs (IST)</b> . TECHNOCOMMERCIAL BID OPENING: <b>09.11.23 at 15:30 hrs (IST)</b>
<b>2.</b>	<b>Format 7.3A of RfS</b> In consideration of the [Insert name of the Bidder] (hereinafter referred to a 'Bidder') submitting the response to RfS inter alia for Selection of Solar Power Developers for Setting up of 1250 MW ISTS-Connected Solar PV Power Projects in India under Tariff-based Competitive Bidding of the cumulative capacity of ____MW [Insert cumulative Project capacity proposed] for supply of power there from on long term basis, in response to the RfS No PFCCL/REBundling/NTPC/2023-24/001 dated 20.09.2023 issued by PFC Consulting Limited (hereinafter referred to as PFCCL) on behalf of NTPC and PFCCL considering such response to the RfS of [insert the name of the Bidder] as per the terms of the RfS, the [insert name & address of bank] hereby agrees unequivocally, irrevocably and unconditionally to pay to PFC Consulting Limited (PFCCL) at [Insert Name of the Place from the address of PFCCL ] forthwith without demur on demand in writing from PFCCL or any Officer authorized by it in this behalf, any amount up to and not exceeding Rupees_____ [Insert amount not less than that derived on the basis of Rs. 4 Lakhs per MW of cumulative capacity proposed], only, on behalf of M/s [Insert name of the Bidder].	<b>Format 7.3A of RfS</b> In consideration of the [Insert name of the Bidder] (hereinafter referred to a 'Bidder') submitting the response to RfS inter alia for Selection of Solar Power Developers for Setting up of 1250 MW ISTS-Connected Solar PV Power Projects in India under Tariff-based Competitive Bidding of the cumulative capacity of ____MW [Insert cumulative Project capacity proposed] for supply of power there from on long term basis, in response to the RfS No PFCCL/REBundling/NTPC/2023-24/001 dated 20.09.2023 issued by PFC Consulting Limited (hereinafter referred to as PFCCL) on behalf of NTPC and PFCCL considering such response to the RfS of [insert the name of the Bidder] as per the terms of the RfS, the [insert name & address of bank] hereby agrees unequivocally, irrevocably and unconditionally to pay to PFC Consulting Limited (PFCCL) at [Insert Name of the Place from the address of PFCCL ] forthwith without demur on demand in writing from PFCCL or any Officer authorized by it in this behalf, any amount up to and not exceeding Rupees_____ [Insert amount not less than that derived on the basis of Rs. <b>4.64</b> Lakhs per MW of cumulative capacity proposed], only, on behalf of M/s [Insert name of the Bidder].
<b>3.</b>	<b>Format 7.3A of RfS</b> This BANK GUARANTEE shall be effective only when the Bank Guarantee issuance message is transmitted by the issuing Bank through SFMS to <b>IDFC First Bank</b> and confirmation in this regard is received by PFCCL.	<b>Format 7.3A of RfS</b> This BANK GUARANTEE shall be effective only when the Bank Guarantee issuance message is transmitted by the issuing Bank through SFMS to <b>ICICI Bank</b> and confirmation in this regard is received by PFCCL.